



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 8400/2024

Between:

A.n.ratnam,

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.CHAKRADHARA RAJA Y

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR REVENUE

2.SAI SANJAY SURANENI

The Court made the following order:

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner to file all the relevant documents, list the matter on 25.07.2025.

Dated: 27.06.2025
TVN

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J