

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.8400 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
09.	25.07.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> None appeared for the Writ Petitioner. 2. Ms. A. Priyanka, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Sai Sanjay Suraneni, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.4 submits that the Writ Petitioner has stated certain new facts in the Re-joinder, which necessitates the Respondent No.4 to file an Additional Counter Affidavit. 3. Let the Additional Counter Affidavit be filed within three weeks. 4. List on 19.08.2025. Vns _____ GRKP, J	

